"Production Services," are more particularly described in Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by reference. 

3. Payment: The total amount payable by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR for Production Services for the total of 
this Agreement is not to exceed three thousand five-hundred and sixty-seven dollars ($3,567.00) 

to be paid upon submission of an invoice at the conclusion of each Event and verification that CONTRACTOR's 
Production Service obligations have been completed as required herein. 

Satisfactory completion of CONTRACTOR's Production Service obligations include, but are not limited to, the